404E42A7-D03F-4E99-B7DB-47A448CE67F6 --- 2022/08/02 15:38:36 -8:00 --- Remote Notary

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-988875

\$40.00

Pgs=4

08/26/2022 11:09 AM

BLANCHARD KRASNER & FRENCH, APC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1318-10-413-017

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: 3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Susan Boos P.O. Box 2341 Stateline, NV 89449

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Susan Boos P.O. Box 2341 Stateline, NV 89449

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

(Title of Document)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030)

Attorney

Title

JenniferMcMenomy

Printed Name

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312

404E42A7-D03F-4E99-B7DB-47A448CE67F6 --- 2022/08/02 15:38:36 -8:00 --- Remote Notary

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, FOR NO CONSIDERATION,

JEAN ELIZABETH ROBERTS INIGUEZ, Personal Representative for the Estate of Matthew L. Seminerio,

hereby QUITCLAIMS to:

SUSAN M. BOOS, a single woman, as her sole and separate property

ALL THE ESTATE OF MATTHEW SEMINERIO'S RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO the real property situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada, as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Commonly known as: 636 Inspiration Drive, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

08/02/2022 WITNESS my hand, this day of August, 2022.

Jean Roberts Iniquez

JEAN ELIZABETH ROBERTS INIGUEZ



A04E42A7-D03F-4E99-B7DB-47A448CE67F6 --- 2022/08/02 15:38:36 -8:00 --- Remote Notary

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO QUITCLAIM DEED (APN 1318-10-413-017)

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss.			\ \
COUNTY OF WASHOE)		_	
	of 08/02/2022	······································	in the year	, before me,
S. Braselton INIGUEZ personally known t	, pers	sonally appe	ared JEAN ELI	ZABETH ROBERTS
person whose name is subscri	bed to this ins	trument, and	acknowledged that	at he or she executed it.
P				
				\
S. BRASELTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA			Draulton	
Commission # 10-3467-2 My Appt. Expires October 11, 2022	}	1/ /-	(Signature of N	otary Public)
Notary Stamp X02208502 15 45 44 PST	CHEFFCTOCTE			
Notarial act performed by audio-visual con	nmunication			

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

Lot 90, as shown on the official map of ZEPHYR KNOLLS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 14, 1957, as Document No. 12699.

PARCEL 2:

All that real property situate within the East 1/2 of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M., Douglas County, Nevada, as disclosed that certain Judgment Quieting Title recorded, June 16, 2005, in Book 0605, at Page 7131, at Document No. 647015, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows: All that portion of Lot 89 of Zephyr Knolls Unit 4, filed for record as Document No. 12699 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the most southerly corner of said Lot 89, said point of being on the northwesterly right-of-way line of Inspiration Drive, as shown on said Document No. 12699; [thence leaving said northwesterly right-of-way line, running along the westerly line of said Lot 89, North 28°00'40" West, 18.70 feet; thence leaving said westerly line, South 79°23'00" East, 16.70 feet to a point on said northwesterly right-of-way line of Inspiration Drive; [thence along said northwesterly right-of-way line, South 29°37'00" East along the northwesterly right-of-way line of Inspiration Drive, as shown on the plat of Zephyr Knolls Unit 4, filed for record as Document 12699 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada

APN: 1318-10-413-017



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 4	Dana al Novela au (-1			\ \		
a) 1318-10-41	Parcel Number (s)			\ \		
					\ \		
c)					\ \		
d)		_			\ \		
,	_	_					
2. Type of Pr				The state of the s	OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a) [Vacant Land		Single Fam Res.	Notes:			
c) [e) [Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	0) [2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l				
g)	Agricultural	· 🗀	Mobile Home				
i) 🗀	Other	, <u> </u>			1		
					/ /		
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price	of Property:	\$	0.00			
	eu of Foreclosure		37 30	1			
Transfer Ta		(\$				
	erty Transfer Tax I	Due:	The Third	0.00			
rtour rope	ity manoier rax i	3 40.	<u> </u>				
4. If Exempti	ion Claimed [.]		1				
	fer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.0	90 Section 3		/		
				nizing the true stat	tus of ownership of the real property,		
including	, without limitation, a	a transfer by an in	strument in wr	iting pursuant to the	e terms of a land sale installment		
contract p	reviously recorded and	upon which the tax	xes imposed by t	his chapter have beer	per certified court order		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	ge being trans	ferred: 10	0 %	per ceramed court order		
			/ /				
The undersigne	ed declares and acl	knowledges, und	ler penalty of	perjury, pursuant t	o NRS 375.060		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and							
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information							
provided herein	 Furthermore, the 	disallowance of	fany claimed	exemption, or othe	er determination		
of additional tax	k due, may result in	a penalty of 10	% of the tax d	ue plus interest at	1% per month.		
_	\ \						
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Se	ller shall be	jointly and seve	erally liable for any		
additional am	oval owed.	1	/	/			
Signature	A		χ /	Capacity le	gal agent		
Signature (^ -	0	Capacity le			
Signature_				Capacity_ie	gai agent		
	\bigcup)		150511451011		
	<u>RANTOR) INFO</u>	DRMATION			NFORMATION .		
•	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Estate of Matthew	L. Seminerio		ne: Susan Boos			
Address:	PO Box 2341			PO Box 2341			
City:	Stateline	<u> </u>	City:	Stateline			
State:	NV Zip:	89449	State:	NV Zip:	89449		
	/	/					
COMPANY/	PERSON REQ	UESTING RI	ECORDING	j			
	OT THE SELLER OR BU			-			
Print Name:	Blanchard, Krasne	APT		Escrow #			
Address:	5470 Kietzke Ln,	Ste. 200					
City: Pone			Stato: NI	/ ` 7in:	90511		